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The immigration panel contract is on a per case basis and does not have a set term or number of cases-per- 
year commitment.  OAC will contact panel member attorneys and assign cases based on immigrant 
representation need.  OAC reserves the right to terminate panel membership and/or case assignments at any 
time within the discretion of the program legal coordinator.  Pay point deliverables will be paid on a per 
case milestone.  Payments will be billable immediately upon completion of said work, not necessarily upon 
case closure.  See chart below for rates.  If milestones occur multiple times they can be billed for each 
appearance or task.  Ancillary Service Requests will be made to the legal coordinator for pre-
authorization.  Payments will be made directly from OAC and the County to the provider.  Please note the 
stringent case data maintenance and 30-day reporting requirements mandated by the Board of Supervisors. 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT G(i) 
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 

OFFICE OF ASSIGNED COUNSEL (OAC) 
IMMIGRATION FEE DOCUMENTATION SCHEDULE 2022 

 
 

 
 

Pay Point Deliverable (SOW 10.3) 
 

 
Price Per Unit 

Counsel at Fear Interviews 
 

If applicable- Per case rate for representation 
during fear interviews. 
 

 
$500 

Agency Appearance at Master Calendar 
 

Per day rate for organization representation at 
Master Calendar Hearing. 
 

 
$500 

 

F. MICHAEL GARCIA 

DIRECTOR 

 

 

OFFICE OF ASSIGNED COUNSEL 
451 A STREET, SUITE 1450 

SAN DIEGO, CA  92101 
(619) 338-4800 

(619) 236-1108 (FAX) 

  

 

 

        WILLIAM G. TRAINOR 

STAFF ATTORNEY 

 

http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/oac
http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/oac
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Change of Jurisdiction Coordination Fee 
 

If applicable- Per case rate for coordination of 
case transfer or referral to legal representation 
entities in new jurisdiction. 
  

 
$150 

Case Assignment Fee 
 

Per case rare for case acceptance, assessed 30 
days after assignment. Primary fee payment at 
early stage of case. 
 

 
$1,000 

Bond Hearing Appearance 
 

Per case rate for attorney court appearance 
regarding custody status.  
 

 
$750 

Motion Drafting Fee 
 

Per case for motions filed within the court. 
 

 
$500 

Pretrial Stage Fee 
 

Per case rate for case preparation, assessed 30 
days before trial. Primary fee payment at latter 
stage of case. 
 

 
 

$2,600 

Trial Fee 
 

Per day rate for days at latter stage of case. 
 

 
$1.000 

 
TOTAL (Per Case) 

 
$7.000 

 
 


